Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)

August 2, 2001

08-10-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 101806	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lands J. Stewart, Jr.	Name: Dunrite Manufacturing Co., Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tay Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛂 Assignment 📮 Merger	
Security Agreement Ghange of Name	Street Address:
	Post Office Box 937
Other	74700
	City: Durant State: OK Zip: 74702
Execution Date: July 21, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖺 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{7/21/01}{}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
•	
09/920682 Additional numbers at	 tached? 📮 Yes 🚰 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	No.
Name: Neal R. Kennedy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	☑ Enclosed
Internal Address: <u>McAfee & Taft</u>	ST. Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Tenth Floor, Two Leadership Square	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any deficiency in enclosed fees)
211 North Robinson	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	
	500449
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: OKC State: OK Zip: 73102	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	
Neal R. Kennedy	August 2, 2001 Signafure Date
Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

Washington, D.C. 20231

08/10/2001 LMUELLER 00000074 09920682

PATENT

REEL: 012045 FRAME: 0164

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Lands J. Stewart, Jr., of Post Office Box 159, Durant, Oklahoma 74701, a citizen of the United States of America, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in SEAL AND BEARING ASSEMBLY, for which application for United States Letters Patent is being filed concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining a United States Letters Patent therefor; and

WHEREAS, Dunrite Manufacturing Co., Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Oklahoma, and having a mailing address of Post Office Box 937, Durant, Oklahoma 74702, is desirous of acquiring all my right, title and interest in and to said invention in SEAL AND BEARING ASSEMBLY, above-identified, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Lands J. Stewart, Jr., have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Dunrite Manufacturing Co., Inc., the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s), continuation(s) and extension(s) thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Dunrite Manufacturing Co., Inc., as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Dunrite Manufacturing Co., Inc., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said Dunrite Manufacturing Co., Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, substitution, renewal, reissue and reexamination applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said

-1-

PATENT REEL: 012045 FRAME: 0165 -2-

RECORDED: 08/02/2001